1009

101879713

Attorney Docket No. 886260 To the Honorable Commissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Todays Staffing, Inc. **Yellow Canyon Corporation** 103 Foulk Road, Suite 222 Corporation - Pennsylvania Wilmington, DE 19803 Nature of conveyance: [x] Corporation - State of Delawar e [x] Correction: - consistent with the Assignment documents and to correct assignment recorded at Reel 2313/Frame 0151: Todays Staffing, Inc. should be identified as a Pennsylvania Corporation Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A.. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 1,283,593 Name and address of party to whom Total Number of Applications and registrations involved: [1] correspondence document should be mailed: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway, Esquire Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 @ \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 1735 Market Street - 45th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7599 [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account: \$40.00 (215) 665-8500 (215)-665-8999 Deposit Account 02-0755 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the original document Name of Person Signing: Roberta Jacobs-Meadway Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [3] I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS, CRYSTAL GATEWAY 4, ROOM 335, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 10/18/2001 GTON11 00000223 020755 40.00 CH

01 FC:481

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Todays Staffing, Inc., a PA corporation having an address of 18111 Preston Road, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas, 75252-5483, has used and is using in its business the following trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Yellow Canyon Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 222, Wilmington, DE 19803 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Todays Staffing, Inc. hereby assigns to said Yellow Canyon Corporation, as of July 31, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor as set forth in Schedule A, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Todays Staffing, Inc.

By: Brev Juston-Morece

Title: President

Dated: July 31, 2000

REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0430

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Date Filed	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
TODAYS TEMPORARY	2/22/83	1,283,593	6/26/84
TODAYS TEMPORARY & DESIGN	2/22/83	1,283,594	6/26/84
TIMESAVERS TEMPORARY PERSONNEL & DESIGN	6/15/84	1,323,638	3/5/85
TODAYS WAY	9/3/85	1,392,589	5/6/86
ASSETS	6/22/87	1,479,929	3/8/88
ASSIST	6/22/87	1,481,028	3/15/88
PREVIEW	6/6/88	1,523,889	2/7/89
APPRAISE	6/21/91	1,772,547	5/18/93
THE QUALITY WE PROMISE IS IN THE PEOPLE WE SEND	7/28/92	1 920 990	4/12/04
		1,830,880	4/12/94
PARTNER ON PREMISE	1/4/93	1,877,912	2/7/95
TODAY'S SILHOUETTE DESIGN ONLY	4/30/93	1,840,843	6/21/94
TODAYS PAY	10/8/93	1,910,362	8/8/95
TODAYS OUTSOURCING SERVICES	2/17/94	1,980,057	6/11/96
TODAYS & DESIGN	2/18/94	1,872,780	1/10/95
TODAYS LEGAL STAFFING	4/8/94	1,887,424	4/4/95
TODAYS ASAP	12/27/94	1,980,287	6/11/96
TODAYS FINANCIAL STAFFING	2/8/96	2,032,067	1/21/97
APPRAISE	5/6/96	2,236,385	4/6/99

PHL_A #1499756 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0431

<u>Mark</u>	Date Filed	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date
ASSETS	5/6/96	2,050,841	4/8/97
ASSIST	5/6/96	2,074,093	6/24/97
PARTNER ON PREMISE	5/6/96	2,130,203	1/20/98
PREVIEW	5/6/96	2,108,461	10/28/97
THE QUALITY WE PROMISE IS IN THE PEOPLE WE SEND	5/6/96	2,130,202	1/20/98
TODAYS	5/6/96	2,145,998	3/24/98
TODAYS	5/6/96	2,059,190	5/6/97
TODAY'S SILHOUETTE DESIGN ONLY	5/10/96	2,108,478	10/28/97
TODAYS & DESIGN	5/10/96	2,133,570	11/18/97
TODAY'S SILHOUETTE DESIGN ONLY	5/10/96	75/102,311	
TODAYS IN-TOUCH	4/4/97	75/269,478	
TODAYS OFFICE STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,696	
TODAYS OFFICE STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,695	
TODAYS STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,698	
TODAYS STAFFING	6/30/99	75/740,697	
TODAYS PROFESSIONAL STAFFING	10/6/99	75/816,904	

PHL_A #1499756 v1 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/09/2001 REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0432